MEMORANDUM s N

9/27/2022

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Concurrence with the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust in approving Amendment No. 1 and
Change Order No. 1, Project WT-0249-1, emergency Draper filter improvements, Draper Water
Treatment Plant, increase of $156,948.75. Ward 4.

Location:
Draper Water Treatment Plant

Purpose:
To match a quantity in the field and add contract time.

Justification:
It is necessary to adjust the expanding crack sealant in the floor slab and wall joints to resolve a
leak issue.

Background:

The Draper Water Treatment Plant has 18 filters. Filter Nos. 9, 11, and 18 require immediate repair
work to return them to service and meet current water demand. Inspection of the filters revealed
significant cracking in the filter bottoms that required additional services to complete the repair
work. The work will replace failed underdrains in Filter Nos. 9 and 18 and the media retention
caps in Filter No. 11.

Engineer:
Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, LL.C

Contractor:
Wynn Construction Company, Inc.

Cost and Time:

Original Contract Amount  $983,564.00

Amendment No. 1 156,948.75 (15.96% increase)
Change Order No. 1 0.00 (0.00% increase)
Revised Contract Amount $1,140,512.75

Amendment No. 1 is an increase of $156,948.75 or 15.96 percent above the original contract
amount. Change Order No. 1 adds no additional cost. Amendment No. 1 and Change Order No.
1 result in an overall increase of $156.948.75. The revised contract amount is $1,140,512.75.



Original Contract Time 220 Calendar Days
Change Order No. 1 5 Calendar Days
Revised Contract Time 225 Calendar Days

Revised Contract Completion Date: January 16, 2023

Source of Funds:

OCWUT-Water Facility Account-Water Trust Capital-Program-WT-0249-Construction in
Progress

(360-3060-3901600-06610-WT0249-54040007)

Review:
Utilities Department

Recommendation: Concur with the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust in approving the
amendment and change order.




